LM3280
LM3280 Adjustable Step-Down DC-DC Converter and 3 LDOs for RF Power
Management
Literature Number: SNOSAU4A
January 2007
LM3280
Adjustable Step-Down DC-DC Converter and 3 LDOs for RF
Power Management

16–Bump Thin Micro SMD Package, Large Bump
See NS Package Number TLA16QQA
Order Information
Order Number
LDO3
Option
Package
Marking (Note)
Supplied As
LM3280TL 2.85V
(Default)
XYTT V001 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3280TLX 2.85V
(Default)
XYTT V001 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3280TL-275 2.75V* XYTT V002 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3280TLX-275 2.75V* XYTT V002 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3280TL-280 2.80V* XYTT V003 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3280TLX-280 2.80V* XYTT V003 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3280TL-290 2.90V* XYTT V004 250 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3280TLX-290 2.90V* XYTT V004 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
Note: The package marking “XY” designates the date code. “TT” is a NSC internal code for die traceability.
*: The other 3 options apart from the default are available on request, contact your local sales representative.
www.national.com 2
L